
UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, O.C. 20555-0001 

Mr. Bryan C. Hanson 
Senior Vice President 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
President and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Exelon Nuclear 
4300 Winfield Road 
Warrenville, IL 60555 

November 9, 2018 

SUBJECT: R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT - CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT 
NO. 131 RE: REVISE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TO ADOPT TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS TASK FORCE (TSTF) TRAVELER 547, "CLARIFICATION 
OF ROD POSITION REQUIREMENTS" (EPID L-2018-LLA-0179) 

Dear Mr. Hanson: 

On October 31, 2018, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued Amendment 
No. 131 to Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-18 for the R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power 
Plant (Agencywide Documents Access and Management System Accession 
No. ML 18295A630) in response to your application dated June 25, 2018, as supplemented by 
letter dated August 29, 2018. 

The amendment revised Technical Specification (TS) 3.1.4, "Rod Group Alignment Limits"; 
TS 3.1.5, "Shutdown Bank Insertion Limit"; TS 3.1.6, "Control Bank Insertion Limits"; and 
TS 3.1.7, "Rod Position Indication," consistent with NRC-approved Technical Specifications 
Task Force (TSTF) Traveler TSTF-547, Revision 1, "Clarification of Rod Position 
Requirements," dated March 4, 2016. 

Shortly after the amendment was issued, it was discovered that the Attachment page to the 
amendment omitted listing page number 3.1. 7-4 in the "Remove" column for the directions for 
updating Appendix A, Technical Specifications. Because the text on page number 3.1.7-4 was 
moved to the updated page number 3.1. 7-3 (specifically Surveillance Requirement 3.1. 7.1 text 
was revised and moved to the updated page number 3.1. 7-3 ), there is no longer a need for 
page number 3.1. 7-4. The corrected Attachment page is enclosed. 



B. Hanson -2-

The NRC staff regrets any inconvenience this may have caused. If you have any questions, 
please contact me at (301) 415-2597 or V.Sreenivas@nrc.gov. 

Docket No. 50-244 

Enclosure: 
Corrected Attachment page for 

Amendment No. 131 

cc: Listserv 

Sincerely, ~ f (tu 

or.~ci:fo 
V. Sreenivas, Project Manager 
Plant Licensing Branch I 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 



ENCLOSURE 

Corrected Attachment Page for Amendment No. 131 



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 131 

R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT 

AMENDMENT TO RENEWED FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-18 

DOCKET NO. 50-244 

Replace the following page of the Renewed Facility Operating License with the attached revised 
page. The revised page is identified by amendment number and contains a marginal line 
indicating the area of change. 

Remove 
Page 3 

Insert 
Page 3 

Replace the following pages of the Appendix A, Technical Specifications, with the attached 
revised pages. The revised pages are identified by amendment number and contain marginal 
lines indicating the areas of change. 

Remove 
3.1.4-1 
3.1.4-2 
3.1.4-3 
3.1.5-1 

3.1.6-1 
3.1.6-2 

3.1.7-1 
3.1.7-2 
3.1.7-3 
3.1.7-4 

Insert 
3.1.4-1 
3.1.4-2 
3.1.4-3 
3.1.5-1 
3.1.5-2 
3.1.6-1 
3.1.6-2 
3.1.6-3 
3.1.7-1 
3.1.7-2 
3.1.7-3 



B. Hanson -3-

SUBJECT: R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT - CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT 
NO. 131 RE: REVISE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TO ADOPT TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS TASK FORCE (TSTF) TRAVELER 547, "CLARIFICATION 
OF ROD POSITION REQUIREMENTS" (EPID L-2018-LLA-0179) DATED 
NOVEMBER 9, 2018 

DISTRIBUTION: 
PUBLIC 
PM File Copy 
RidsACRS_MailCTR Resource 
RidsNrrDorlLpl1 Resource 
RidsNrrDssStsb Resource 
RidsNrrLALRonewicz Resource 
RidsNrrPMREGinna Resource 
RidsRgn1 MailCenter Resource 

ADAMS Accession No.: ML 18309A263 
OFFICE NRR/DORULPL 1/PM NRR/DORULPL 1 /LA NRR/DORULPL 1/BC 
NAME VSreenivas LRonewicz JDanna 
DATE 11/05/2018 11/05/2018 11/09/2018 

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY 

NRR/DORULPL 1/PM 
VSreenivas (JDanna for) 
11/09/2018 




