

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

November 9, 2018

Mr. Bryan C. Hanson Senior Vice President Exelon Generation Company, LLC President and Chief Nuclear Officer Exelon Nuclear 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

SUBJECT: R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT – CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 131 RE: REVISE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TO ADOPT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TASK FORCE (TSTF) TRAVELER 547, "CLARIFICATION OF ROD POSITION REQUIREMENTS" (EPID L-2018-LLA-0179)

Dear Mr. Hanson:

On October 31, 2018, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued Amendment No. 131 to Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-18 for the R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant (Agencywide Documents Access and Management System Accession No. ML18295A630) in response to your application dated June 25, 2018, as supplemented by letter dated August 29, 2018.

The amendment revised Technical Specification (TS) 3.1.4, "Rod Group Alignment Limits"; TS 3.1.5, "Shutdown Bank Insertion Limit"; TS 3.1.6, "Control Bank Insertion Limits"; and TS 3.1.7, "Rod Position Indication," consistent with NRC-approved Technical Specifications Task Force (TSTF) Traveler TSTF-547, Revision 1, "Clarification of Rod Position Requirements," dated March 4, 2016.

Shortly after the amendment was issued, it was discovered that the Attachment page to the amendment omitted listing page number 3.1.7-4 in the "Remove" column for the directions for updating Appendix A, Technical Specifications. Because the text on page number 3.1.7-4 was moved to the updated page number 3.1.7-3 (specifically Surveillance Requirement 3.1.7.1 text was revised and moved to the updated page number 3.1.7-3), there is no longer a need for page number 3.1.7-4. The corrected Attachment page is enclosed.

The NRC staff regrets any inconvenience this may have caused. If you have any questions, please contact me at (301) 415-2597 or V.Sreenivas@nrc.gov.

9. Sceniras Dannafor

V. Sreenivas, Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch I Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-244

Enclosure: Corrected Attachment page for Amendment No. 131

cc: Listserv

ENCLOSURE

.

Corrected Attachment Page for Amendment No. 131

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 131

R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

AMENDMENT TO RENEWED FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-18

DOCKET NO. 50-244

Replace the following page of the Renewed Facility Operating License with the attached revised page. The revised page is identified by amendment number and contains a marginal line indicating the area of change.

Remove	Insert
Page 3	Page 3

Replace the following pages of the Appendix A, Technical Specifications, with the attached revised pages. The revised pages are identified by amendment number and contain marginal lines indicating the areas of change.

<u>Remove</u>	Insert
3.1.4-1	3.1.4-1
3.1.4-2	3.1.4-2
3.1.4-3	3.1.4-3
3.1.5-1	3.1.5-1
	3.1.5-2
3.1.6-1	3.1.6-1
3.1.6-2	3.1.6-2
	3.1.6-3
3.1.7-1	3.1.7-1
3.1.7-2	3.1.7-2
3.1.7-3	3.1.7-3
3.1.7-4	

B. Hanson

SUBJECT: R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT – CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 131 RE: REVISE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TO ADOPT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TASK FORCE (TSTF) TRAVELER 547, "CLARIFICATION OF ROD POSITION REQUIREMENTS" (EPID L-2018-LLA-0179) DATED NOVEMBER 9, 2018

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLIC PM File Copy RidsACRS_MailCTR Resource RidsNrrDorlLpl1 Resource RidsNrrDssStsb Resource RidsNrrLALRonewicz Resource RidsNrrPMREGinna Resource RidsRgn1MailCenter Resource

ADAMS Accession No.: ML18309A263

OFFICE	NRR/DORL/LPL1/PM	NRR/DORL/LPL1/LA	NRR/DORL/LPL1/BC	NRR/DORL/LPL1/PM
NAME	VSreenivas	LRonewicz	JDanna	VSreenivas (JDanna for)
DATE	11/05/2018	11/05/2018	11/09/2018	11/09/2018

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY